

admin@mhcwd.org (530) 878-8096 16733 Placer Hills Road, PO Box 596, Meadow Vista, CA 95722

## **AGENDA**

Special Board Meeting, August 29, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.

Midway Heights County Water District Office 16733 Placer Hills Road, Meadow Vista, CA 95722

- ❖ The following agenda has been prepared and posted at least 24 hours prior to the special board meeting of the Midway Heights County Water District Board of Directors in accordance with the Ralph M. Brown Act.
- ❖ The Board is prohibited by law from acting on any matter not appearing on the posted agenda, except in certain cases provided for in the Brown Act.
- ❖ In accordance with Government Code Sec. 54954.2(a), this notice and agenda were posted at the following locations: MHCWD Office; Meadow Vista Post Office; Meadow Vista Village Center; at the intersection of Placer Hills and Peaceful Valley Roads; and at the intersection of Oak Hill and Hillsdale Roads.
- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL OF DIRECTORS
- III. PUBLIC COMMENT
- IV. CLOSED SESSION

Closed session for conference with legal counsel concerning significant exposure to anticipated litigation (Gov Code 54956.9, subd (d)(2)) – real property dispute with Jeffrey and Jaimey Mulvaney Clark.

V. ADJOURNMENT